
making everyday smoother 1
1 V 04

Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO 735105022318 V 04

For kit numbers:

1050223200 --Mercedes-Benz Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO

1050223202 --Mercedes-Benz Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO

MERCEDES-BENZ
Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO



making everyday smoother2
2 V 04

Original parts from the vehicle

Item Qty. Description

S1 2 Original distance bush

1

2

3

6

6

5

6

S1

A

A

D

Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO VB-FullAir - Rear axle



making everyday smoother 3
3 V 04

Item Qty. Description
Part number Generation I

(kit nr. 1050223200)

Part number Generation II

(kit nr. 1050223202)

1 1 Compressor box 1052130096 * 1052130182A **

2 1 Compressor bracket 1052131128 1052131171

3 1 Mounting strip 1052130158 1052130158

A 4 Bolt M8x20 0010108020AA 0010108020AA

B 2 Lock nut M8 nylon 0011008000AA 0011008001CA

C 6 Washer M8 0011208000A 0011208000AA

D 2 Distance bush ø30* ø12 L=20 N/A 0012900000

1 Wiring harness 1052201129 1052201194

1 Supply cable (handbrake) 1052200020 N/A

1 Supply cable (speed) 1052201134 1052201207

*  For an exploded view of the compressor box, see chapter ‘General - Universal compressor box 1’

** For an exploded view of the compressor box, see chapter ‘General - Universal compressor box 3’

MERCEDES-BENZ
Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO



making everyday smoother4
4 V 04

6

2

7

54

1

3

Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO VB-FullAir - Rear axle



making everyday smoother 5
5 V 04

Item Qty. Description
Part number Generation I

(kit nr. 1050223200)

Part number Generation II

(kit nr. 1050223202)

1
1 Height sensor rod right L=110mm 1052095077 1052095074

1 Height sensor rod left L=110mm 1052095078 1052095064

2 1 Height sensor 1052091030 1052091030

3 1 Ball joint M6 1052095178 1052095178

4 2 Bolt M5x10 0010105010AA 0010105010AA

5 2 Washer M5 0011205000A 0011205000A

6
1 Height sensor bracket right 1052090154 1052090154

1 Height sensor bracket left 1052090155 1052090155

7 4 Lock nut M6 nylon
0011006000AA N/A

N/A 0011006001AA

8 4 Washer M6 0011206000AA 0011206000AA

MERCEDES-BENZ
Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO



making everyday smoother6
6 V 04

2

1

Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO VB-FullAir - Rear axle



making everyday smoother 7
7 V 04

Item Qty. Description Part number (All)

1 1 Split pin 0015902044

2 2 Air spring 1052037000

MERCEDES-BENZ
Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO



making everyday smoother8
8 V 04

2

E

D

FG

E

3
C

D

B

F

1

G

A

Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO chassis VB-FullAir - Air tank



making everyday smoother 9
9 V 04

Item Qty. Description
Part number Gen. II

(kit nr. 1050223202)

1 1 Air tank 5L 2156480006

2 1 Mounting strip 1052130158

3 1 Tank bracket 3000301067

A 1 Blind plug M22 2156560016

B 1 Air coupling M22 x G1/8" 0020500006

C 1 Air coupling ø6* G1/8" straight 0020000019

D 2 Lock nut M8 0011008001CA

E 2 Washer M8 0011208000AA

F 2 Washer M12 0011212000AA

G 2 Bolt M12x25 0010112025CA

MERCEDES-BENZ
Sprinter NCV3 3XX - AL-KO

Sprinter VS30 RWD Generation I
Sprinter VS30 DRW/4x4 Generation I

See chapter:  Sprinter NCV3 2XX-3XX Generartion II

See chapter:  Sprinter NCV3 4XX-5XX Generartion II



10 V 04



11 V 04



INCREASED COMFORT, BETTER DRIVEABILITY, MORE SAFETY.

VB-AIRSUSPENSION, 




